	Form PTO-1595 3 - 2 4 - 0 3 RE (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1024	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy the	
	Name of conveying party(ies): Dutec, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Electronic Solutions, Inc. Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	†
	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 6979 Wales Road
	03/13/03	City: Northwood State: OH Zip: 43619
	Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,729,547
	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes V No
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Thomas N. Young	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Suite 624 Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
2003	TDIAZ1 00000074 5729547	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
FC: 8021	40.09 OP Street Address: 3001 West Big Beaver Road	8. Deposit account number: 25-0115
	City: Troy State: MI Zip: 48084	74 24
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	9. Signature.	
	Thomas N. Young	March 18, 2003
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
- 1	Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Our Reference: ELL-100 PATENT

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dutec, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation of the State of Michigan having a place of business at 4801 James McDivitt Road, P.O. Box 964, Jackson, Michigan 49204-0964, has conveyed the entire right, title and interest to U.S. Patent No. 5,729,547, issued March 17, 1998, entitled "AUTOMATIC DRIVER/RECEIVER CONTROL FOR HALF-DUPLEX SERIAL NETWORKS," to Electronic Solutions, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the State of Ohio having a place of business at 6979 Wales Road, Northwood, Ohio 43619.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt is which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents to confirm the aforesaid conveyance does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns all right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in the issued patent listed above, and any reexaminations, reissues or extensions of said issued patent.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR was the owner of the full title herein assigned and had the right to assign the same, and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which in the judgment of said ASSIGNEE is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal title sought to be assigned.

Dated: WWW 13, 2003

Peter J. Staelens

DUTEC, INC.

Authorized Representative

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

13th day of MARCH

My Commission Expires HNSON

NOTARY PUBLIC, Jackson County, MI My Commission Expires Dec. 18, 2003

RECORDED: 03/24/2003

PATENT REEL: 013868 FRAME: 0204